Thursday, Oct.

LirE Sucks.

Tech and Preview Schedule
v.1as of 10/2/25

2: Spacing (4 hours)

5:00pm
5:00pm

9:00pm

CAST CALL
Fight/Intimacy touchups
Spacing rehearsal

END OF CAST CALL

Friday, Oct. 3: Tech #1 (8 out of 10)

8:00am
11:30am
12:00pm

12:30pm
4:00pm
6:00pm

6:00pm
6:30pm
10:00pm

10:30pm

Notes

CREW CALL

CAST CALL

Actor %2 hour, dry tech ahead
Actors onstage

BREAK

CAST CALL

Actor %2 hour, dry tech ahead
CREW CALL

Actors onstage

END CAST CALL
Production Meeting

END CREW CALL

Saturday, Oct. 4: Tech #2 (8 out of 10)

8:00am
11:30am
12:00pm

12:30pm
4:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
10:00pm
10:30pm

Sunday, Oct. 5:

Notes

CREW CALL

CAST CALL

Actor %2 hour, dry tech ahead
Actors onstage

BREAK

CAST CALL

Actor %2 hour, dry tech ahead
CREW CALL

Actors onstage

END CAST CALL
Production Meeting

END CREW CALL

Tech #3 (8 out of 10)

8:00am
11:30am
12:00pm

12:30pm
4:00pm
6:00pm

6:00pm
6:30pm
10:00pm

10:30pm

Notes

CREW CALL

CAST CALL

Actor %2 hour, dry tech ahead
Actors onstage

BREAK

CAST CALL

Actor %2 hour, dry tech ahead
CREW CALL

Actors onstage — full run w/ tech GO

END CAST CALL
Production Meeting
END CREW CALL

BOLDED text indicates cast call

Green text indicates crew call

Monday, Oct. 6: AEA DAY OFF

Tuesday, Oct. 7: Rehearsal /Preview #1

12:00pm

1:00pm
5:00pm
6:30pm
7:15pm
7:30pm

8:00pm
10:00pm

CAST CALL
Onstage rehearsal, no
costumes

CREW CALL
BREAK

CREW CALL
Fight Call

CAST CALL
Actor %2 hour
Preview #1 GO
Production Meeting

Wednesday, Oct. 8: Rehearsal /Preview #2

9:00am
12:00pm

1:00pm
5:00pm
6:30pm
7:15pm
7:30pm

8:00pm
10:00pm

Notes

CAST CALL
Onstage rehearsal, no
costumes

CREW CALL
BREAK

CREW CALL
Fight Call

CAST CALL
Actor Y2 hour
Preview #2 GO
Production Meeting

Thursday, Oct. 9: Opening

9:00am
12:00pm

12:00pm
4:00pm
5:30pm
6:15pm
6:30pm

7:00pm

Friday, Oct. 10:

Notes

CAST CALL
Onstage rehearsal, no
costumes

CREW CALL (*TBD¥*)
BREAK

CREW CALL

Fight Call

CAST CALL

Actor Y2 hour
Performance #1 GO

Understudy Reh./Perf, #2

12:00pm
5:00pm
6:30pm
7:15pm
7:30pm

8:00pm

*SUBJECT TO CHANGE**

CAST CALL (sce daily call)
BREAK

CREW CALL

Fight Call

CAST CALL

Actor Y2 hour
Performance #2 GO
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